FILED

20ib HOV30 P I 44
MOHENZIE KELLEY

COUNTY CLERK
SOTIN COUNTY, WA £

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON

FOR ASOTIN COUNTY
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
NO: 16-1-00202-02 '
Plaintiff,
INFORMATION
V.
CHRISTOPHER P. BILLUPS, SID#  UNKNOWN
DOB: 08/01/54 FBH: UNKNOWN
SEX: Male DOL#: BILLUCP461NA
Defendant. )

I, Benjamin C. Nichols, Prosecuting Attorney for Asotin County, in the name and by the authority of
the State of Washington, accuse CHRISTOPHER P. BILLUPS, 28817 Thorn Street, Lapwai ID, of the crime

of VOTER FRAUD - REPEATER, a crime committed as follows:

That on or about and between the 1% day of November 2016 and the 8" day of November - “UI/
20186, in Asotin County, Washington, the Defendant intentionally voted or attempted to vote |
both in this state and another state at an election.

Contrary to RCW 29A.84.650(1); CLASS C FELONY; the maximum penalty for which is pursuant to RCW
9A.20.021; five (5) years incarceration and fine of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00).

Dated: November 0_0 2016

BENJAMIN C. NICHOLS, WSBA# 23006
Prosecuting Attorney

INFORMATION Benjamin C. Nichols, Prosecuting.Atiorney
P. 0. Box 220, Asotin, WA 99402
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HeKEN
COUNT
" SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
FOR ASOTIN COUNTY
“THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, i : o 5 f
. NO: 16-1-00202-02 - h
" Plaintiff, s B F L
' JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE
v. ‘ (Gross Mlsdemeanor)
CHRISTOPHER P. BILLUPS,
| JUDGMENT ASSIGNED
Defendant.
._HEARING
1.1 The Defendant, CHRISTOPHER P. BILLUPS, wasfound guilty on May 15, 2017, by plea of the crime -
of FALSE SWEARING. -
Date of crime: Nover_nber 1,‘ 2016.
1.2 A sentencing hearing in this case was held on May 15, 2017. E
1.3 Present were: _ '
Defendant: CHRISTOPHER P: BILLUPS - \Qq
- Defendant's Lawyer: ROBERT J. VAN IDOUR"
Prosecuting Attorney: BENJAMINC. NICHOLS ‘j&—’

14 The Defendant was asked if there was any legal cause why judgment should not be pronounced ‘and

no legal cause was shown.
1. JUDGMENT

IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED that the Defendant, CHRISTOPHER P. BILLUPS is guﬂty of the crime

of FALSE SWEARING

JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE o Benjamin C. Nichols, Prosecuting Attorney
(Gross Misdemeanor) - . : o . P. O. Box 220, Asotin, WA 89402
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i ORDER'

31 The Defendant is sentenced to_ ; days in jail with credit for. g days as time served, '
3 @Ll days suspended; on the condition that the Defendant ke timely payments toward -

legalfinancial obligations; commiit no.crimes; £ Other:

32 - PROBAT!ON The Defendant shall sewe LZ’ m_onths on E unsupervised O supervised.
probation. e 8 : B

33.  CRIME RELATED PROHIBITIONS AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS:
g As set forth in Appendix A '

34  The Defendant shall pay the following:

Fllmgfeesm the amountof - ‘_ | = $ 200.00?‘

Court appointed attorney fees: E : A - '$ 750.00
Crime Victim Compensa’aon as follows: : -$ 500.00 -
Fine: = - ' : - $(,005%0.
Sheriff's Service Fees: ' s $ ° 40.00
TOTAL: . . - o . C $2 igaooo

35  Payments of not-less than $_ QO OR MORE _ per month commencing no later than
i’ . are to be paid to: e : : 4

Asotln Cmmty ‘Superior Court Clerk
P.O. Box 159 '
Asotin, WA 99402

DONE in Open Court and in the presence of the Defendant this date: #MAY 1 52017

JUDGE/COURT COMMISSIONER -

\/@e\

AN¥DOUR / CHRISTOPHER P. BILLUPS

I'C. NICHOLS -

Prosecutmg Attorney : : "Attomeyf Defendant ndant
WSBA# 23006 . - " . WSBA# O P
Defendant’s_Current Address:
. Phone#
JUDGMENT AND éENTENCE_ ' . Benja‘rﬁin C. Nichols, Prosecuting Attorney

(Gross Misdemeanor) . ' ' , P. O. Box 220, Asotin; WA 99402
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APPENDIX A-JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE
CRIME RELATED PROHIBITIONS AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS

CAUSE NO. 16-1-00202-02

While on Mnsupewised O Supervised Probation the Defendant shall abide by the following conditions:

CHRISTOPHER P. BILLUPS

O Shall report regularly and as directed to Misdemeanor Probation Officer.

B, Shall commit NO CRIMES.

O Shall not consume and/or possess controlled substances unless prescribed by a physician.
O Shall submit to urinalysis at the direction of the Court or Misdemeanor Pfobation Officer.
_El Shall enter into drug/chemical dependency evaluation from a Washington State certified counseling

center and comply with all treatment recommendations

O Shall not ingest beverages containing alcohol and submit to BAC testing at the direction of the Court
or Misdemeanor Probation Officer.

O Shall not enter any business establishment where alcoholic beverages are sold by the drink.

O Shall attend AA/NA (or equivalent sobriety program) ___ times per week upon release from
incarceration and obtain a “sponsor.”

O Shall enterinto a Domestic Violence/Anger ManaQement evaluation from a Washington State certified
© - counseling center and comply with all freatment recommendations.

O May petition the court to modify the restitution amount terms or conditions for the entire period that

it may be collected.
O Other:
JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE \ Benjamin C. Nichols, Prosecuting Attorney
- {Gross Misdemeanor) : P. O. Box 220, Asotin, WA 99402
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